
Curlew Cup
Race result

No. of Starters: 61 Average Race Speed: 32.30km/h No. of Finishers: 47

Timing, Results & Data Processing Services by HS Sports Ltd #TimingWinners  Tel: 01260 275708 Generated: 17/08/25 12:21:11

Rank # Name Team Time

1 3 Lucy Lee DAS - Hutchinson 3:15:30
2 43 Grace Reynolds Smurfit Westrock Cycling Team +1:10
3 23 Mari Porton (U23) Handsling Alba Development RoadTeam +1:22
4 63 Madeline Cooper (U23) Spectra Racing +4:18
5 62 Kim Baptista Spectra Racing st
6 56 Holly Ramsey (U23) Hess Cycling Team st
7 1 Robyn Clay (U23) DAS - Hutchinson st
8 78 Esther Wong (U23) Torelli st
9 37 Georgia Lancaster (U23) Loughborough Lightning st
10 57 Caitlin Dimbleby Le Col Race Team st
11 72 Anna Flynn Spectra Racing st
12 9 Lily Brindle (U23) Brother UK - On Form st
13 68 Xan Crees st
14 22 Beth Morrow Handsling Alba Development RoadTeam st
15 51 Rebecca Woodvine (U23) Team Boompods st
16 18 Lauren Dickson Handsling Alba Development RoadTeam st
17 34 Miriam Jessett Loughborough Lightning st
18 65 Isabel Rodriguez Warwick Lanterne Rouge C.C st
19 77 Molly Patch st
20 10 Lotty Dawson (U23) Brother UK - On Form st
21 27 Rebekah Nash Jadan Vive le Velo Glasdon st
22 73 Nicola Lynch The Phoenix Collection st
23 21 Eluned King Handsling Alba Development RoadTeam st
24 13 Rosie Simmons Brother UK - On Form st
25 16 Rachel Galler FTP-Fulfil The Potential-Racing st
26 41 Lucy Harris Smurfit Westrock Cycling Team st
27 8 Morven Yeoman (U23) DAS - Hutchinson st
28 59 Jennifer Powell Performance Development Team st
29 70 Rebecca Babbage FTP-Fulfil The Potential-Racing st
30 32 Penny Colloff Loughborough Lightning st
31 24 Charlotte Deykin Jadan Vive le Velo Glasdon st
32 25 Kirstie Drakeford Jadan Vive le Velo Glasdon st
33 30 Lily Martin (U23) London Academy st
34 15 Anastasia Bowler FTP-Fulfil The Potential-Racing st
35 61 Erin Avill (U23) Simpson Nouvelles st
36 5 Ruby Oakes (U23) DAS - Hutchinson st
37 52 Jihanna Bonilla-Allard 7 Hills Cycling Club st
38 12 Amber Junker-Brameld (U23) Brother UK - On Form st
39 19 Amy Gornall Handsling Alba Development RoadTeam st
40 76 Kacey Eyeington (U23) SCOTT Pioneer DJ +4:24
41 50 Millie Skinner Team Boompods st
42 45 Lulu Bartlett Team Boompods +4:34
43 20 Arianne Holland Handsling Alba Development RoadTeam +5:27
44 74 Carys Blowers (JR) Liv Cycling Club - Halo Films +5:50
45 11 Cecilia Hime Brother UK - On Form +5:55
46 40 Lucy Gadd Smurfit Westrock Cycling Team st
47 71 Evelyn Field (U23) Solas Cycling +11:05

17 Gemma Mitchell FTP-Fulfil The Potential-Racing DNF
26 Isabella Johnson Jadan Vive le Velo Glasdon DNF
28 Marli Labuschagne (U23) Jadan Vive le Velo Glasdon DNF
29 Grace Davies (U23) London Academy DNF
31 Grace Sargeant London Academy DNF
35 Olivia Kelly Loughborough Lightning DNF
44 Megan Anderson Team Boompods DNF
47 Gabriella Butler Team Boompods DNF
48 Katie-Anne Calton (U23) Team Boompods DNF
49 Joanne Rea Team Boompods DNF
53 Ellen Crombie Edinburgh RC DNF
54 Freya Johnson (JR) Gosforth Road Club DNF
69 Lowri Richards (U23) DNF
75 Michelle Short Hawick CC DNF

2 Elizabeth Hermolle DAS - Hutchinson DNS
4 Tamsin Miller DAS - Hutchinson DNS
6 Ellie Parry DAS - Hutchinson DNS
7 Alice Sharpe DAS - Hutchinson DNS

14 Teri Bayliss FTP-Fulfil The Potential-Racing DNS
33 Maddie Heywood Loughborough Lightning DNS
36 Roisin Lally (U23) Loughborough Lightning DNS
38 Alice Lethbridge Loughborough Lightning DNS
39 Georgina Oakley Loughborough Lightning DNS
42 Alex Morrice Smurfit Westrock Cycling Team DNS
46 Hannah Bayes Team Boompods DNS
55 Grace Lister (U23) Hess Cycling Team DNS
58 Jacqueline Kinsey (U23) OShea - Development Team DNS
60 Anna Lloyd (JR) Shibden Apex RT DNS
64 Seren Thomas (JR) Tofauti Everyone Active Majaco DNS



Curlew Cup
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Rank # Name Team Time

66 Grace Ward (JR) Watersley R&D Cycling Team DNS
67 Charis Jones Wightlink CRT DNS

Padon Contracts Queen of the mountain

1 3 Lucy Lee DAS - Hutchinson 7

2 18 Lauren Dickson Handsling Alba Development RoadTeam 6

3 43 Grace Reynolds Smurfit Westrock Cycling Team 2

4 23 Mari Porton Handsling Alba Development RoadTeam 1

5 41 Lucy Harris Smurfit Westrock Cycling Team 1

6 8 Morven Yeoman DAS - Hutchinson 1

Padon Contracts Winning team

1 63 Madeline Cooper Spectra Racing

2 62 Kim Baptista Spectra Racing

3 72 Anna Flynn Spectra Racing

Padon Contracts U23 Winner

1 23 Mari Porton Handsling Alba Development RoadTeam



Curlew Cup
Individual classification
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Rank Name Team Points

 1 Lucy Lee DAS - Hutchinson 50
 2 Grace Reynolds Smurfit Westrock Cycling Team 48
 3 Mari Porton (U23) Handsling Alba Development RoadTeam 46
 4 Madeline Cooper (U23) Spectra Racing 44
 5 Kim Baptista Spectra Racing 42
 6 Holly Ramsey (U23) Hess Cycling Team 40
 7 Robyn Clay (U23) DAS - Hutchinson 38
 8 Esther Wong (U23) Torelli 36
 9 Georgia Lancaster (U23) Loughborough Lightning 34

 10 Caitlin Dimbleby Le Col Race Team 32
 11 Anna Flynn Spectra Racing 30
 12 Lily Brindle (U23) Brother UK - On Form 29
 13 Xan Crees 28
 14 Beth Morrow Handsling Alba Development RoadTeam 27
 15 Rebecca Woodvine (U23) Team Boompods 26
 16 Lauren Dickson Handsling Alba Development RoadTeam 25
 17 Miriam Jessett Loughborough Lightning 24
 18 Isabel Rodriguez Warwick Lanterne Rouge C.C 23
 19 Molly Patch 22
 20 Lotty Dawson (U23) Brother UK - On Form 21
 21 Rebekah Nash Jadan Vive le Velo Glasdon 20
 22 Nicola Lynch The Phoenix Collection 19
 23 Eluned King Handsling Alba Development RoadTeam 18
 24 Rosie Simmons Brother UK - On Form 17
 25 Rachel Galler FTP-Fulfil The Potential-Racing 16
 26 Lucy Harris Smurfit Westrock Cycling Team 15
 27 Morven Yeoman (U23) DAS - Hutchinson 14
 28 Jennifer Powell Performance Development Team 13
 29 Rebecca Babbage FTP-Fulfil The Potential-Racing 12
 30 Penny Colloff Loughborough Lightning 11
 31 Charlotte Deykin Jadan Vive le Velo Glasdon 10
 32 Kirstie Drakeford Jadan Vive le Velo Glasdon 9
 33 Lily Martin (U23) London Academy 8
 34 Anastasia Bowler FTP-Fulfil The Potential-Racing 7
 35 Erin Avill (U23) Simpson Nouvelles 6
 36 Ruby Oakes (U23) DAS - Hutchinson 5
 37 Jihanna Bonilla-Allard 7 Hills Cycling Club 4
 38 Amber Junker-Brameld (U23) Brother UK - On Form 3
 39 Amy Gornall Handsling Alba Development RoadTeam 2
 40 Kacey Eyeington (U23) SCOTT Pioneer DJ 1
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U23 Individual classification
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Rank Name Team Points

 1 Mari Porton (U23) Handsling Alba Development RoadTeam 46
 2 Madeline Cooper (U23) Spectra Racing 44
 3 Holly Ramsey (U23) Hess Cycling Team 40
 4 Robyn Clay (U23) DAS - Hutchinson 38
 5 Esther Wong (U23) Torelli 36
 6 Georgia Lancaster (U23) Loughborough Lightning 34
 7 Lily Brindle (U23) Brother UK - On Form 29
 8 Rebecca Woodvine (U23) Team Boompods 26
 9 Lotty Dawson (U23) Brother UK - On Form 21

 10 Morven Yeoman (U23) DAS - Hutchinson 14
 11 Lily Martin (U23) London Academy 8
 12 Erin Avill (U23) Simpson Nouvelles 6
 13 Ruby Oakes (U23) DAS - Hutchinson 5
 14 Amber Junker-Brameld (U23) Brother UK - On Form 3
 15 Kacey Eyeington (U23) SCOTT Pioneer DJ 1



Curlew Cup
Team classification
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Rank Team Name Points

 1 Spectra Racing 116
 2 DAS - Hutchinson 102
 3 Handsling Alba Development RoadTeam 98
 4 Loughborough Lightning 69
 5 Brother UK - On Form 67
 6 Smurfit Westrock Cycling Team 63
 7 Jadan Vive le Velo Glasdon 39
 8 FTP-Fulfil The Potential-Racing 35
 9 Team Boompods 26

 10 London Academy 8




